Republic of the Philippines
- Department of Education

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

No.223.2017

To

From

Date

Subject :

Schools Division Superintendents

MAY B. ECLAR, Ph.D., CESO V

Office of the Regional Director

icer-In-Charge

July 17, 2017

SEARCH FOR THE 2017 BRIGADA ESKWELA BEST IMPLEMENTERS

The Education Support Services Division (ESSD)) staff compose the Regional Validation,
Evaluation and Monitoring of school-entries for the Search for Brigada Eskwela Best
Implementing Schools, School Year 2017-2018.

Chairman

Co-Chairman

Members

Central Office

Secretariat

Consultant

Cresencio T. Gamay, Ph.D., Project Development Officer IV

Engr. Christopher B. Hadsan, Engineer lii

Michelle B. Andaya, Nutritionist-Dietician Hi
Evangeline P. Malag, Project Development Officer II
Engr. Cullen S. Wegiyon, Draftsman |I
Two (2) representatives from External Partnerships Service — DepEd-

Joseph B. Bafiares, Administrative Assistant |

Agustin B. Gumuwang, Ph.D., Chief Education Supervisor

The Regional Monitoring Team shall be on field assignments to monitor and validate all school-
entries for the Search from July 27 to August 11, 2017. The deadline for submission of final list
of school candidates as Brigada Eskwela National Awardees shall be on August 15. 2017.

For information and guidance.

ESSDABG/ctg

Telephone Numbers:
Office of the Director IV
Fax Machine
Office of the Director 111
Administrative Division

4224074
422-1318
-309-3013
422-1804

Budget and Finance Division
Elementary Education Division
Non Formal Education Division
Secondary Education Division
Supply Unit

-422-5155
-422-7096
-422-5187
-309-3014
-422-2198

Cash Section
Physical Facilities Unit/ICT
Regional Planning Unit

-309-3017
-309-3011
-309-1234

Record Section -309-3015
Payroll Services Unit . -424-3993
Special Services Division - -424-5167



